



2026:DHC:3600

\$~200 to 206

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM APPL. 59535/2024 in**
W.P.(C) 9347/2024

M/S LUBANA OVERSEASPetitioner

Through: None

versus

DHANRAJ KUMAR VERMARespondent

Through: Mr. Ankit Dwivedi, Advocate

+ **CM APPL. 59539/2024 in**
W.P.(C) 9444/2024

M/S LUBANA OVERSEASPetitioner

Through: None

versus

SURENDER KUMARRespondent

Through: Mr. Ankit Dwivedi, Advocate

+ **CM APPL. 59433/2024 in**
W.P.(C) 9446/2024

M/S LUBANA OVERSEASPetitioner

Through: None

versus

LAKHANRespondent

Through: Mr. Ankit Dwivedi, Advocate

+ **CM APPL. 59342/2024 in**
W.P.(C) 9448/2024

M/S LUBANA OVERSEASPetitioner

Through: None



2026:DHC:3600

versus

VIJESHWAR PRASAD GUPTARespondent

Through: Mr. Ankit Dwivedi, Advocate

CM APPL. 59534/2024 in

+ **W.P.(C) 9450/2024**

M/S LUBANA OVERSEASPetitioner

Through: None

versus

MOHAMMED SULTANRespondent

Through: Mr. Ankit Dwivedi, Advocate

CM APPL. 59432/2024 in

+ **W.P.(C) 9451/2024**

M/S LUBANA OVERSEASPetitioner

Through: None

versus

ACHCHHELALRespondent

Through: Mr. Ankit Dwivedi, Advocate

CM APPL. 59343/2024 in

+ **W.P.(C) 9452/2024**

M/S LUBANA OVERSEASPetitioner

Through: None

versus

RANJEET KUMAR GUPTARespondent

Through: Mr. Ankit Dwivedi, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

% **08.10.2024**

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]



2026:DHC:3600

CM APPL. 59535/2024 (for litigations expenses) in W.P.(C) 9347/2024
CM APPL. 59539/2024 (for litigations expenses) in W.P.(C) 9444/2024
CM APPL. 59433/2024 (for litigations expenses) in W.P.(C) 9446/2024
CM APPL. 59342/2024 (for litigations expenses) in W.P.(C) 9448/2024
CM APPL. 59534/2024 (for litigations expenses) in W.P.(C) 9450/2024
CM APPL. 59432/2024 (for litigations expenses) in W.P.(C) 9451/2024
CM APPL. 59343/2024 (for litigations expenses) in W.P.(C) 9452/2024

Subject to the applicant taking steps within one week, notice of these applications be issued to the non-applicants returnable before the Registrar on the date already fixed i.e. 13.11.2024.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

OCTOBER 8, 2024/as

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)