



2024-04-06 08:56:04

\$~40 to 46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9347/2024 and CM APPLs.38308/2024, 59535/2024,
5196/2026

(40) M/S LUBANA OVERSEASPetitioner
Through: Mr. Nihit Nagpal, Ms. Shuchita
Chaubey, Mr. Bindra Rana and Mr.
Om Prakash, Advocates.

versus

DHANRAJ KUMAR VERMARespondent
Through: Mr. Ankit Dwivedi, Advocate.

+ W.P.(C) 9444/2024 and CM APPLs.38750/2024, 59539/2024,
5195/2026

(41) M/S LUBANA OVERSEASPetitioner
Through: Mr. Nihit Nagpal, Ms. Shuchita
Chaubey, Mr. Bindra Rana and Mr.
Om Prakash, Advocates.

versus

SURENDER KUMARRespondent
Through: Mr. Ankit Dwivedi, Advocate.

+ W.P.(C) 9446/2024 and CM APPLs.38753/2024, 59433/2024,
5233/2026

(42) M/S LUBANA OVERSEASPetitioner
Through: Mr. Nihit Nagpal, Ms. Shuchita
Chaubey, Mr. Bindra Rana and Mr.
Om Prakash, Advocates.

versus

LAKHANRespondent
Through: Mr. Ankit Dwivedi, Advocate.

+ W.P.(C) 9448/2024 and CM APPLs.38755/2024, 59342/2024,
5502/2026

(43) M/S LUBANA OVERSEASPetitioner



2024-04-26 08:56:04

Through: Mr. Nihit Nagpal, Ms. Shuchita
Chaubey, Mr. Bindra Rana and Mr.
Om Prakash, Advocates.

versus

VIJESHWAR PRASAD GUPTARespondent

Through: Mr. Vibhu Pahuja, Adv. (through v/c)

+ W.P.(C) 9450/2024 and CM APPLs.38757/2024, 59534/2024,
5232/2026

(44) M/S LUBANA OVERSEASPetitioner

Through: Mr. Nihit Nagpal, Ms. Shuchita
Chaubey, Mr. Bindra Rana and Mr.
Om Prakash, Advocates.

versus

MOHAMMED SULTANRespondent

Through: Mr. Ankit Dwivedi, Advocate.

+ W.P.(C) 9451/2024 and CM APPLs.38759/2024, 59432/2024,
5194/2026

(45) M/S LUBANA OVERSEASPetitioner

Through: Mr. Nihit Nagpal, Ms. Shuchita
Chaubey, Mr. Bindra Rana and Mr.
Om Prakash, Advocates.

versus

ACHCHHELALRespondent

Through: Mr. Ankit Dwivedi, Advocate.

+ W.P.(C) 9452/2024 and CM APPLs.38761/2024, 59343/2024

(46) M/S LUBANA OVERSEASPetitioner

Through: Mr. Nihit Nagpal, Ms. Shuchita
Chaubey, Mr. Bindra Rana and Mr.
Om Prakash, Advocates.

versus

RANJEET KUMAR GUPTARespondent

Through: Mr. Ankit Dwivedi, Advocate.



CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER
27.01.2026

%

1. At the suggestion of the learned counsel for the respondent, which is not opposed, the parties are referred to mediation under the aegis of the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre.
2. Let the parties appear for mediation proceedings before the learned Mediator on 30.01.2026 at 03:00 PM.
3. It is further submitted by the petitioner that the mediation is currently going on in a connected matter viz. W.P.(C) 204/2026. Therefore, it is requested that the present matter be also referred to the same Mediator, who is seized of the mediation proceedings going on in W.P.(C) 204/2026.
4. Let the aforesaid request be considered by the Organising Secretary of the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre.
5. List for reporting outcome of mediation and further proceedings on 27.04.2026.

SACHIN DATTA, J

JANUARY 27, 2026/r