



\$~83

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9452/2024

M/S LUBANA OVERSEAS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nihit Nagpal, Ms. Shuchita
Chaubey and Mr. Bindra, Advs.
(through v/c)

versus

RANJEET KUMAR GUPTA

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **28.01.2026**

CM APPL.5700/2026 (seeking leave to refer the matter to mediation)

1. It is submitted that in the context of similar / connected matters (*viz.* W.P.(C) 204/2026), the parties have been referred to mediation.
2. In the circumstances, let the present matter be referred to mediation, under the aegis of the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre (DHCMCC). The Organising Secretary of DHCMCC is requested to appoint the same mediator in the present matter, as appointed in the aforesaid connected matters.
3. Let the parties appear for mediation proceedings before the learned Mediator on 30.01.2026 at 03:00 PM.
4. List for reporting outcome of mediation and further proceedings on 27.04.2026.
5. The application stands disposed of.

SACHIN DATTA, J

JANUARY 28, 2026/cl